FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Edmonds to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 400 by Senator Hewitt

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "308.5(B)(3)," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- at the beginning of line 13 delete "and 2341(F)" and insert "R.S. 51:2315"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 33, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "D. After satisfying the requirements of Subsection B of this Section, the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 38, line 26, after "Section 17." and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 51:1927.1(A) and
- 9 (C), 2315, and 2341(F) are" and insert "R.S. 51:2315 is"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 38, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety, delete page 39 in its entirety, and on
- page 40 delete lines 1 through 17 in their entirety.
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 40, line 22, after "Development Fund" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
- and insert a period "." and insert "Monies received by the corporation pursuant to R.S.
- 16 47:318(A) shall be used solely for the Louisiana FastStart Program.'
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 41, delete lines 4 through 10 in their entirety